Public Notice: Important Information about your drinking water

Coutts Camp water system violated a drinking water regulation in August 2019.  Even though this is not an emergency, we want our customers to know what happened.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis.  Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of weather or not our drinking water meets health standards.  During August 2019we did not monitor or testfor Total Coliform or E. coliand therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.  

There is nothing you need to do.  Coutts Camp has corrected this issue by testing the drinking water for the month of September 2019 and the results concluded no contamination.  We are back on schedule for monitoring our drinking water.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses).  You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For more information please contact Annie Brueck, 802-673-5638 or PO Box 565 Derby VT 05829.